

Kim Dawson < kim.dawson@edcgov.us>

## Fwd: EDSWAC Appointment of Katrina L. Jackson as representative of El Dorado Hills CSD

1 message

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Brent Dennis <bdennis@edhcsd.org>

Date: Thu, Aug 13, 2015 at 4:28 PM

Subject: EDSWAC Appointment of Katrina L. Jackson as representative of El Dorado Hills CSD

To: The BOSONE <br/>bosone@edcgov.us>

Cc: Katrina Jackson <kjackson@edhcsd.org>, Kevin Loewen <kloewen@edhcsd.org>

August 13, 2015

Ron Mikulaco, District 1 Supervisor

Board of Supervisors, County of El Dorado

Dear Supervisor Mikulaco,

The El Dorado Solid Waste Advisory Committee serves an important function within our county and the El Dorado Hills CSD representation upon that committee is due for an update. We have a new Administration and Finance Director, Katrina L. Jackson whom I would like to recommend for the position that our current representative Kevin Loewen has resigned from recently. Please support my recommendation for Ms. Jackson to be appointed to EDSWAC. Thank you very much for your consideration and hoped for action. If you have any questions about Ms. Jackson or my recommendation, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

Best regards,

**Brent Dennis** 

General Manager



El Dorado Hills Community Services District

1021 Harvard Way

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

www.edhcsd.org

916 933-6624

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com